Technische DatenTechnical data
Features
Electrical connection
Dimensions
General specifications
Sensing range 40 ... 400 mm
Adjustment range 50 ... 400 mm
Unusable area 0 ... 40 mm

Sensotronik AB   •      Tel.:  +46 44 200 800      •     Fax +46 44 200 899     •     E-mail info@sensotronik.se     •     Internet http://www.sensotronik.se
2
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UB400-F42-UK-V95
Characteristic curves/additional
information
Characteristic response curves
Distance [mm]
Angle [degrees]
Curve 1: flat plate 100 mm x 100 mm
Curve 2: round bar, Ø 25 mm
12
10
0
-10
20
-20
90 80 70 60 50 40 30
250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
50
100
150
200
A2
A1
A1 A2
A2 A1
A1 A2
A2 A1
Possible operating modes
normally open
A1 -> ∞
normally closed
A2 -> ∞
A1 -> ∞, A2 -> ∞: Sensor detects object presence within
sensing range
Note A1 -> ∞, A2 -> ∞ means: cover sensor with hand
or remove all objects from sensing range
normally open
A1 < A2
normally closed
A2 < A1
1. Switch point operation
2. Window operation
normally open
A1 < A2
normally closed
A2 < A1
3. Hysteresis operation
4. Object presence detection mode
Safety notes:
The supply circuit is separated from the relay circuit by basic in-